B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)



101871830

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

5

1. Name of Conveying Party	y(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Partylles):	Þ,
		Name:	OSSUR hf	50
	10-4-01-15			ĭığ
	10-40)	Internal Address:		.,
□ Additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Grjothals 5	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			10.110.5 1: 3.1	
⊠Assignment	t □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	IS-110 Reykjavík, Ic	eland
☐ Security Ag	greement 🗆 Change of Name			
☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 14 September 2001		☐ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Numberl.	s):	
		г		
application, the execution d	late of the application is: 2001	umhers Attached	polications and	
application, the execution d  5. Name and Address of Pa	late of the application is: 2001  Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this	umhers Attached.  Total Number of Ap	oplications and tents Involved: 1	
application, the execution d  5. Name and Address of Pa  Document Should be Mailed	late of the application is: 2001  Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this	umhers Attached  Total Number of Ap Pat  7. Total Fee:		0
application, the execution d  5. Name and Address of Pa  Document Should be Mailed	Additional Number to whom Correspondence Concerning this	umbers Attached Total Number of Ag Pat	tents Involved:	0
application, the execution d  5. Name and Address of Pa  Document Should be Mailed  Name:	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	tents Involved:	
application, the execution d  5. Name and Address of Pa  Document Should be Mailed  Name:	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.0	ccount
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name:	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account No.	\$40.0	ccount
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name:	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account No.	\$40.0  ce charged to deposit a umber: 02-0200	ccount
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address:  Customer 23364	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N. ATTACH DUPLICATE.	\$40.0  ce charged to deposit a umber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DI	ccount
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address: Customer 23364	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US  e:  of my knowledge and belief, the Toys	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N. ATTACH DUPLICATE.	\$40.0  ce charged to deposit a umber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DI	ccount
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address: Customer 23364  9. Statement and Signature To the best of	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US  e: of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N. ATTACH DUPLICATE.	\$40.0  \$40.0  De charged to deposit a number:  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DESCRIPTION OF THE PAYING	opy is
5. Name and Address of Pa Document Should be Mailed Name: Address:  Customer 23364  9. Statement and Signature To the best of	Additional Numerity to whom Correspondence Concerning this d:  J. Ernest Kenney  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314  DO NOT US  e: of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	Total Number of Appear  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account N. ATTACH DUPLICATE.	\$40.0  \$40.0  De charged to deposit a number:  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DESCRIPTION OF THE PAYING	ccount

S:\Produccr\jek\KARASON - KARA3001\assignment cover sheet.wpd

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0359

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Gudjon G. KARASON

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in ARTIFICIAL LIMB SOCKET CONTAINING VOLUME CONTROL PAD

	the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date I	erewith	
Description:	Carial No .	
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:  ernational Patent Application No.:	filed:
L established by PC1 link	rnational Patent Application No.:	nied:
WHEREAS, OSSUR whose post office address hereinafter referred to as a throughout the world;	is Grjothals 5, IS - 110 Reykjavik, Icela	and tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
presents do sell, assign an throughout the United State continuation-in-part and re- world, including the right ASSIGNOR under the terms entire right, title and inter	d transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire tes of America, including any and all Unit issue of said application; and the entire rito apply for patents and inventor certification the Paris International Convention and	right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ted States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ight, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the ates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded d all other available international conventions and treaties; and the of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents d in respect of said INVENTION.
maintenance of said applic said INVENTION, including without further considerat communicate to ASSIGNEE possession or control, and in respect of the prosecuti	cation or any other patent application(s) or g additional documents that may be requir- ion. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request documents and in to provide further assurances and testime on, maintenance and defense of any paten	r legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and r inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for red to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all ther consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S cony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR at application or patent encompassed within the terms of this stend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
Patent referred to above to and behoof; and for the us Letters Patent may be gra made.  ASSIGNOR authorize	o ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire se and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represented, as fully and entirely as the same wo es any member of the firm of Bacon & Ti	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters e right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use entatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such ould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
needed to effect its record	lal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice.
Assignor Name		Address
	ıdjon G. KARASON	
Where Signed Zen	march Iccland	Fifulind 4, IS - 200 Kopavogur, Iceland
Dale 14. 9.	·o(	Signature 4 4
	SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally a deed this da	ppeared said, 19	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
		Notary Public

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/2001 REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0360

My Commission Expires: